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Introduction

The Specialty Specific Questions have been developed to test trainee’s access to, participation in or
confidence in the attainment of specific aspects of the specialty training curriculum.

The questions have been included Programme Specific Questions in the annual GMC National Trainee
Survey. The details of these questions and the trainee responses (nationally, by Deanery/LETB and by

grade can be found within this report.

46 Rehabilitation Medicine trainees (17 ST3, 6 ST4, 16 ST5 and 7 ST6 trainees) completed the 2019 survey.
This was an increase of 21% (8 trainees) compared to 2018. The numbers of trainees in each Deanery /

LETB completing the survey were as follows:

Deanery / LETB 2018 2019 % Difference
Defence Postgraduate Medical Deanery <3 <3

Health Education East Midlands <3 <3

Health Education East of England <3 <3

Health Education Kent, Surrey and Sussex 0 0

Health Education N, C & E London 3 7 +133%
Health Education North East <3 <3

Health Education North West 6 8 +33%
Health Education North West London 0 0

Health Education South London 0 0

Health Education Thames Valley 4 3 -25%
Health Education Wessex 3 <3

Health Education West Midlands 5 4 -20%
Health Education Yorkshire and the Humber 5 9 +80%
NHS Education for Scotland 5 4 -20%
Northern Ireland Medical & Dental Training Agency <3 <3

Wales Deanery <3 <3

Total 38 46 +21%

| | Reduction of >10% of trainees completing the NTS in 2019 compared to 2018

A table showing the overall percentage of trainees in agreement with each of the specialty specific

guestions and the regions with the highest and lowest levels of agreement can be found on pages 2, 3 and

4 below.
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Specialty Specific Questions — Rehabilitation Medicine

Quality Criteria

% trainees overall

Agreement Highest

Agreement Lowest

Q1: In the last six weeks of your post, how many times have 2018: 2019:
you been observed by a supervisor assessing a new patient 0: 11% 9% | West Midlands 25% 3/6 regions 0%
in any setting? 1. 11% 15% | North West 38% THV, WMD 0%
2: 16% 22% | NW, Scotland 40% LDN (N, C, E), WMD 0%
3: 11% 17% | Thames Valley 67% NW, Scotland 0%
4: 8% 9% | West Midlands 25% 3/6 regions 0%
>4: 42% 22% | LDN (N, C, E) 43% NW, THV 0%
N/A: 3% 7% | Yorks and Humber 11% 5/6 regions 0%
Q2: In the last six weeks of your post, how many times have 2018: 2019:
you participated in a multi-disciplinary team meeting about | O: 5% 7% | Scotland, WMD 25% 3/6 regions 0%
an individual patient where case formulation and/or 1: 5% 4% North West 25% 5/6 regions 0%
planning took place? (e.g. ‘case conference’, ‘goal planning” | 2: 13% 4% | Scotland 25% 5/6 regions 0%
etc) 3: 5% 9% | Yorks and Humber 11% 5/6 regions 0%
4: 3% 13% | Thames Valley 67% 3/6 regions 0%
>4: 66% 57% | Yorks and Humber 78% West Midlands 25%
N/A: 3% 7% | North West 13% 4/6 regions 0%
Q3: In the last six weeks of your post, how many times have 2018: 2019:
you been the chair or leader of a multi-disciplinary team 0: 18% 13% | LDN (N, C, E) 29% 3/6 regions 0%
meeting about an individual patient where case formulation | 1: 16% 13% | Scotland 25% THV, WMD 0%
and/or planning took place? (e.g. ‘case conference’, ‘goal 2: 16% 17% | West Midlands 50% 3/6 regions 0%
planning’, etc) 3. 21% 15% | Thames Valley 100% Scotland, WMD 0%
4. 8% 11% | Scotland 25% 3/6 regions 0%
>4: 18% 24% | LDN (N, C, E) 43% Thames Valley 0%
N/A: 3% 7% | North West 13% 4/6 regions 0%
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Specialty Specific Questions — Rehabilitation Medicine

Quality Criteria % trainees overall Agreement Highest Agreement Lowest

Q4: In the last six weeks of your post, how many times have 2018: 2019:

you had a significant discussion (i.e. more than five minutes) | O: 0% 0% 6/6 regions 0%

with a clinical supervisor about a specific clinical problem, 1: 5% 7% | LDN (N, C, E) 14% 4/6 regions 0%

including a discussion of options? 2: 13% 9% | North West 25% 5/6 regions 0%
3: 16% 17% | West Midlands 50% LDN (N, C, E), NW 0%
4: 16% 4% | Yorks and Humber 22% 5/6 regions 0%
>4: 47% 59% | Scotland 75% West Midlands 50%
N/A: 3% 4% | LDN (N, C, E) 14% 4/6 regions 0%

Q5: In the last six weeks of your post, how many times have 2018: 2019:

you discussed a letter or discharge summary you have been | 0: 42% 33% | Yorks and Humber 67% Thames Valley 0%

responsible for with your supervisor, including having 1. 13% 15% | North West 38% 3/6 regions 0%

feedback on its quality and how to improve it? 2:  24% 15% | North West 38% 3/6 regions 0%
3: 8% 11% | Thames Valley 67% 4/6 regions 0%
4: 3% 7% | LDN (N, C, E) 29% 4/6 regions 0%
>4: 8% 11% | West Midlands 50% 3/6 regions 0%
N/A: 3% 9% | LDN (N, C, E) 14% 4/6 regions 0%

Q6: Since starting your programme, how many formal 2018: 2019:

management meetings at the level of your 0: 5% 9% | West Midlands 25% 3/6 regions 0%

department/division or higher have you attended? 1. 11% 15% | Thames Valley 33% Scotland, WMD 0%
2: 16% 17% | Scotland 50% 3/6 regions 0%
3: 13% 13% | LDN (N, C, E) 29% 3/6 regions 0%
4: 5% 7% | Scotland, WMD 25% 3/6 regions 0%
5: 11% 2% | West Midlands 25% 5/6 regions 0%
6: 5% 4% | West Midlands 25% 4/6 regions 0%
>6: 34% 33% | Thames Valley 67% West Midlands 0%
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Specialty Specific Questions — Rehabilitation Medicine

Q7: Since starting your programme, how many visits have 2018: 2019:

you been on to see and assess a patient in their own home? | 0: 50% 43% | North West 88% | Scotland 0%

(including residential care home) 1: 3% 17% | LDN (N,C,E) 57% | 3/6 regions 0%
2: 11% 4% | Yorks and Humber 22% | 5/6 regions 0%
3: 5% 7% | West Midlands 25% | 3/6 regions 0%
4: 5% 2% | North West 13% | 5/6 regions 0%
5: 5% 4% | Yorks and Humber 11% | 5/6 regions 0%
6: 5% 0% | No Deanery data 6/6 regions 0%
>6:  21% 22% | Scotland 75% 3/6 regions 0%

Q8: Since starting your programme, how many formal 2018: 2019:

teaching sessions to more than 10 professional colleagues, 0: 11% 17% | LDN (N,C,E) 29% | Thames Valley 0%

with formal feedback, have you undertaken? 1: 13% 15% | Thames Valley 33% | NW, Scotland 0%
2: 18% 11% | North West 38% | 3/6 regions 0%
3: 13% 9% | Scotland 25% | 4/6 regions 0%
4: 3% 13% | Yorks and Humber 33% 3/6 regions 0%
5: 11% 2% | No Deanery data 6/6 regions 0%
6: 5% 2% | LDN (N,C,E) 14% 5/6 regions 0%
>6: 26% 30% | Thames Valley 67% | LDN (N,C,E) 14%
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